

# Southeast Energy Insecurity Leadership Forum

# **Call for Candidates**

#### A. Overview

The <u>Southeast Energy Efficiency Alliance</u> (SEEA) promotes efficient energy as a catalyst for economic growth, workforce development and energy security across 11 southeastern states. We provide research, consultation and education, stakeholder facilitation, program management and financial services to a diverse set of stakeholders in the energy sector. In early 2022, SEEA assumed leadership of the Southeast Energy Insecurity Project, formerly the <u>Southeast Energy Insecurity Stakeholder Initiative</u> led by the Nicholas Institute for Environmental Policy Solutions at Duke University. The initiative produced a <u>report</u> with 24 recommendations to address energy insecurity.

### **B. Project Activities**

The next phase of the project includes two components:

- First, SEEA is offering awards to organizations that seek to advance one or more of the recommendations in the report through tangible action.
- Second, SEEA is hosting a webinar series for interested stakeholders to discuss other recommendations and topics related to energy insecurity in the region.

# C. Southeast Energy Insecurity Leadership Forum

To guide these activities, SEEA is seeking candidates for a Southeast Energy Insecurity Leadership Forum.

# **Candidate Roles and Responsibilities**

- Participate in the application review for the Southeast Energy Insecurity Awards, including
  participating in a review session at the <u>Southeast Energy Summit</u>, October 2-5, 2022, in Atlanta,
  Georgia. (est. 8-12 hours)
- Provide feedback or contribute to one or more webinars in the Southeast Energy Insecurity webinar series. (est. 1 hr/month)

#### **Expected Timeline and Key Dates**

- The Southeast Energy Insecurity Awards application will be issued in July 2022 and close in early September. Following that, leadership forum participants will receive applications to review in advance of meeting at the Southeast Energy Summit.
- The in-person application review will take place on Monday, October 3, 2022, in Atlanta, Georgia.
- The webinar series will begin in August 2022.

#### Compensation

SEEA will provide a \$500 stipend to selected candidates.



#### Other

If selected as a member of the leadership forum, you will not be eligible to review any award applications submitted by your organization.

## **Application Process**

Please complete **the online application**.